

IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE ,
AT ANKOLA.

ORIGINAL SUIT NO. 20/2022

PLAINTIFF : Jayashri Mahesh Bhat

-Vs-

DEFENDANTS: Jagadesh Dhanjay Hegde

ISSUES

1. Whether plaintiff proves that the suit B and C schedule properties are joint family properties of her and defendants?
2. Whether the defendant No.1 proves that the suit C schedule properties are the Streedhana properties of his wife ?
3. Whether the defendant No.1 proves that the suit B schedule properties are his self acquired properties ?
4. Whether the defendant no.1 proves that the suit is bad for non-joinder of properties stated in para No.8 and 11 of his written statement ?
5. Whether the defendant No.1 proves that the plaintiff has not been in possession of suit schedule properties since more then 20 years ?
6. Whether defendant No.1 proves that he is entitled for 1/3rd share in the properties stated in para 11 of his written statement ?

..2..

O.S.No.20/2022

7. Whether the plaintiff is entitled for 1/3rd share in suit schedule properties as prayed for?
8. What order or decree?

Date: 30-03-2023

(Manohara.M.)

Ankola.

Senior Civil Judge and J.M.F.C.,

Ankola.